
#1 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Claire SOLIS ST. ELIZABETH 6:10.95 10

2 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 6:16.54 8

3 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 6:18.59 6

4 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 6:21.57 5

5 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 6:37.88 4

6 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 6:51.60 3

7 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 7:19.33 2

Lauren RANDO ST. PETER DNS

#2 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Griffin BLOEMKER ST. ELIZABETH 5:20.87 10

2 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 5:23.19 8

3 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 5:27.37 6

4 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 5:29.00 5

5 Anthony CELIO ST. REGIS ACAD 5:42.28 4

6 Ryne HALLIER ST. THERESE 5:43.15 3

7 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 5:43.16 2

8 Nolan DINGLEY VISITATION 5:43.20 1

9 Will FANNING VISITATION 6:03.00

10 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 6:09.20

11 Ben HUMISTON OAK HILL MIDDL 6:13.00

12 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 6:13.51

13 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 6:17.14

14 Ben OLSCHKI PRESENTATION 6:33.29

Nick SPRINGER ST. THERESE DNS

Alec RYAN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#3 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Alex COUCH ST. THERESE 12.33  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Mia COUCH ST. THERESE 12.40  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 12.99  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 13.00  (NW) 8(1) 5

5 Emily GROWNEY ST. PETER 13.01  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 13.16  (NW) 3(2) 3

7 Aleena JANSEN ST. ELIZABETH 13.18  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 13.26  (NW) 7(1) 1

9 Katie GAJEWSKI ST. ELIZABETH 13.27  (NW) 3(3)

10 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 13.31  (NW) 2(3)

11 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 13.34  (NW) 6(1)

12 Allison WHEIN ST. REGIS ACAD 13.41  (NW) 8(2)

13 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.47  (NW) 4(3)

14 Megan SORIANO ST. THERESE 13.48  (NW) 6(2)

15 Brianna BENNETT ST. THERESE 13.50  (NW) 2(4)

16 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 13.50  (NW) 4(4)

#3 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 13.58  (NW) 8(3)

18 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 13.60  (NW) 8(4)

19 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 13.69  (NW) 3(4)

20 Polly FENDLER VISITATION 13.69  (NW) 5

21 Suzie HONAN VISITATION 13.72  (NW) 5(2)

22 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 13.75  (NW) 7(2)

23 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.81  (NW) 6(3)

24 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 13.82  (NW) 3(5)

25 Josie PICKENS OAK HILL MIDDL 13.84  (NW) 6(4)

26 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 13.91  (NW) 3(6)

27 Bayley STUCKEY ST. JOHN LALAN 13.97  (NW) 7(3)

28 Grace MOORES ST. ELIZABETH 14.00  (NW) 1(1)

29 Sloan ANDERSON VISITATION 14.17  (NW) 5(3)

30 Shea COWAN ST. PETER 14.23  (NW) 4(5)

31 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 14.25  (NW) 6(5)

32 Samantha DORSCH PRESENTATION 14.28  (NW) 2(5)

33 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.37  (NW) 5(4)

34 Paloma GREIM VISITATION 14.43  (NW) 1(2)

35 Sydney CULBERTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 14.61  (NW) 4(6)

36 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 14.66  (NW) 2(6)

37 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 14.66  (NW) 5(5)

38 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 14.67  (NW) 6(6)

39 Marjorie HOTOP PRESENTATION 14.81  (NW) 7(4)

40 Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE 14.83  (NW) 3(7)

41 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 14.86  (NW) 6(7)

42 Lydia MEIER ST. ELIZABETH 15.04  (NW) 2(7)

43 Micah MOSES NOTRE DAME DE 15.10  (NW) 5(6)

43 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE 15.10  (NW) 7(5)

45 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 15.18  (NW) 8(5)

46 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 15.28  (NW) 5(7)

47 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 15.56  (NW) 8(6)

48 Charlotte TURNER VISITATION 15.58  (NW) 1(3)

49 Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C 15.63  (NW) 4(7)

50 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 15.66  (NW) 8(7)

51 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 15.81  (NW) 4(8)

52 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 15.82  (NW) 7(6)

53 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 15.89  (NW) 7(7)

54 Emily NAUMANN PRESENTATION 16.02  (NW) 6(8)

Julia ST.JOHN ST. ANDREW MI DNS  (NW) 3

Jessica HAMILTON NOTRE DAME DE DNS  (NW) 5

Brianna PARKER ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 7

Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 8 Wind:   (NW)
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#3 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Grace MOORES ST. ELIZABETH 14.00

2 Paloma GREIM VISITATION 14.43

3 Charlotte TURNER VISITATION 15.58

Section 2 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emily GROWNEY ST. PETER 13.01

2 Aleena JANSEN ST. ELIZABETH 13.18

3 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 13.31

4 Brianna BENNETT ST. THERESE 13.50

5 Samantha DORSCH PRESENTATION 14.28

6 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 14.66

7 Lydia MEIER ST. ELIZABETH 15.04

Section 3 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 12.99

2 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 13.16

3 Katie GAJEWSKI ST. ELIZABETH 13.27

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 13.69

5 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 13.82

6 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 13.91

7 Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE 14.83

Julia ST.JOHN ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Section 4 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alex COUCH ST. THERESE 12.33

2 Mia COUCH ST. THERESE 12.40

3 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.47

4 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 13.50

5 Shea COWAN ST. PETER 14.23

6 Sydney CULBERTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 14.61

7 Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C 15.63

8 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 15.81

Section 5 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

Polly FENDLER VISITATION 13.69

2 Suzie HONAN VISITATION 13.72

3 Sloan ANDERSON VISITATION 14.17

4 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.37

5 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 14.66

6 Micah MOSES NOTRE DAME DE 15.10

7 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 15.28

Jessica HAMILTON NOTRE DAME DE DNS

Section 6 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 13.34

2 Megan SORIANO ST. THERESE 13.48

3 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.81

4 Josie PICKENS OAK HILL MIDDL 13.84

5 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 14.25

6 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 14.67

7 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 14.86

#3 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 Emily NAUMANN PRESENTATION 16.02

Section 7 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 13.26

2 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 13.75

3 Bayley STUCKEY ST. JOHN LALAN 13.97

4 Marjorie HOTOP PRESENTATION 14.81

5 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE 15.10

6 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 15.82

7 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 15.89

Brianna PARKER ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Section 8 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 13.00

2 Allison WHEIN ST. REGIS ACAD 13.41

3 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 13.58

4 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 13.60

5 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 15.18

6 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 15.56

7 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 15.66

Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#4 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE 11.45  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 11.63  (NW) 10(1) 8

3 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 11.63  (NW) 10(2) 6

4 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 11.99  (NW) 7(1) 5

5 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 12.10  (NW) 12(1) 4

6 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 12.13  (NW) 4(2) 3

7 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 12.22  (NW) 9(1) 2

8 Gabriel DURAN PRINCE OF PEA 12.28  (NW) 12(2) 1

9 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 12.36  (NW) 5(1)

10 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 12.40  (NW) 6(1)

11 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 12.40  (NW) 4(3)

12 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 12.43  (NW) 6(2)

13 Chase ODDO SAINT MICHAEL 12.48  (NW) 5(2)

14 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 12.54  (NW) 12(3)

15 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 12.58  (NW) 3(1)

16 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 12.59  (NW) 4(4)

17 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 12.61  (NW) 2(1)

18 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 12.66  (NW) 3(2)

19 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 12.69  (NW) 5(3)

20 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 12.78  (NW) 9(2)

21 Ryder BALDWIN OAK HILL MIDDL 12.79  (NW) 12(4)

22 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 12.83  (NW) 3(3)

23 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 12.84  (NW) 9(3)

24 Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL 12.87  (NW) 7(2)

25 Rhys LUEBBERT ST. THERESE 12.92  (NW) 6(3)
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#4 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
26 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 12.94  (NW) 9(4)

27 Jack MCSHANE ST. PETER 12.97  (NW) 5(4)

28 Samuel KENDRICK ST. THERESE 12.98  (NW) 7(3)

29 Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN 13.04  (NW) 2(2)

30 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 13.06  (NW) 2(3)

31 Jonathan HOMANT SAINT MICHAEL 13.06  (NW) 8(1)

32 Benjamin MARGHERIO ST. PETER 13.12  (NW) 6(4)

33 Braedon TUNLEY ST. ELIZABETH 13.14  (NW) 1(1)

33 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 13.14  (NW) 2(4)

35 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 13.23  (NW) 8(2)

36 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 13.24  (NW) 12(5)

37 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 13.49  (NW) 1(2)

38 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 13.51  (NW) 5(5)

39 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 13.55  (NW) 7(4)

40 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 13.57  (NW) 5(6)

41 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 13.57  (NW) 10(3)

42 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 13.58  (NW) 12(6)

43 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.64  (NW) 3(4)

44 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 13.64  (NW) 11(1)

45 Blake DURAND OAK HILL MIDDL 13.66  (NW) 10(4)

46 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 13.69  (NW) 3(5)

47 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 13.76  (NW) 11(2)

48 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 13.76  (NW) 6(5)

49 Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION 13.78  (NW) 10(5)

50 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 13.80  (NW) 6(6)

51 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 13.83  (NW) 11(3)

52 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 13.84  (NW) 5(7)

52 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 13.84  (NW) 12(7)

54 Langston LAFOND ST. PETER 13.85  (NW) 7(5)

55 Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO 14.06  (NW) 2(5)

56 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 14.07  (NW) 3(6)

57 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 14.08  (NW) 8(3)

58 Edward JUDGE ST. ELIZABETH 14.20  (NW) 7(6)

59 Sam KRAMER OAK HILL MIDDL 14.21  (NW) 7(7)

60 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 14.33  (NW) 11(4)

61 Henry SCHEIDERER ST. PETER 14.38  (NW) 3(7)

62 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 14.43  (NW) 9(5)

63 John RUYLE SAINT MICHAEL 14.76  (NW) 3(8)

64 Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION 14.78  (NW) 7(8)

65 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 14.81  (NW) 6(7)

66 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 14.97  (NW) 8(4)

67 Peter REDDIG PRESENTATION 15.16  (NW) 4(5)

68 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 15.21  (NW) 10(6)

69 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 15.54  (NW) 4(6)

70 Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD 15.88  (NW) 5(8)

71 Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO 16.19  (NW) 8(5)

#4 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
72 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 16.84  (NW) 9(6)

Sam TONEY ST. ANDREW MI DNS  (NW) 1

Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 2

Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 4

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 4

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 6

Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 8

Nicholas HAGGERTY NOTRE DAME DE DNS  (NW) 8

Cooper HASS PRESENTATION DNS  (NW) 8

Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 9

Pierce FISHER VISITATION DNS  (NW) 9

Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 10

Bode DAVIS PRESENTATION DNS  (NW) 10

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 11

Atticus CARLSON VISITATION DNS  (NW) 11

Luke BOLCH ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 11

Cole CHISM PRESENTATION DNS  (NW) 11

Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION DNS  (NW) 12

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Braedon TUNLEY ST. ELIZABETH 13.14

2 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 13.49

Sam TONEY ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 12.61

2 Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN 13.04

3 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 13.06

4 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 13.14

5 Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO 14.06

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 3 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 12.58

2 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 12.66

3 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 12.83

4 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.64

5 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 13.69

6 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 14.07

7 Henry SCHEIDERER ST. PETER 14.38

8 John RUYLE SAINT MICHAEL 14.76

Section 4 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE 11.45

2 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 12.13
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#4 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 12.40

4 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 12.59

5 Peter REDDIG PRESENTATION 15.16

6 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 15.54

Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER DNS

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 5 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 12.36

2 Chase ODDO SAINT MICHAEL 12.48

3 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 12.69

4 Jack MCSHANE ST. PETER 12.97

5 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 13.51

6 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 13.57

7 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 13.84

8 Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD 15.88

Section 6 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 12.40

2 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 12.43

3 Rhys LUEBBERT ST. THERESE 12.92

4 Benjamin MARGHERIO ST. PETER 13.12

5 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 13.76

6 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 13.80

7 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 14.81

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 7 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 11.99

2 Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL 12.87

3 Samuel KENDRICK ST. THERESE 12.98

4 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 13.55

5 Langston LAFOND ST. PETER 13.85

6 Edward JUDGE ST. ELIZABETH 14.20

7 Sam KRAMER OAK HILL MIDDL 14.21

8 Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION 14.78

Section 8 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jonathan HOMANT SAINT MICHAEL 13.06

2 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 13.23

3 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 14.08

4 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 14.97

5 Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO 16.19

Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Nicholas HAGGERTY NOTRE DAME DE DNS

Cooper HASS PRESENTATION DNS

Section 9 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 12.22

2 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 12.78

3 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 12.84

#4 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 12.94

5 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 14.43

6 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 16.84

Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Pierce FISHER VISITATION DNS

Section 10 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 11.63

2 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 11.63

3 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 13.57

4 Blake DURAND OAK HILL MIDDL 13.66

5 Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION 13.78

6 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 15.21

Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Bode DAVIS PRESENTATION DNS

Section 11 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 13.64

2 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 13.76

3 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 13.83

4 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 14.33

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Atticus CARLSON VISITATION DNS

Luke BOLCH ST. PETER DNS

Cole CHISM PRESENTATION DNS

Section 12 of 12 Wind:   (NW)

1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 12.10

2 Gabriel DURAN PRINCE OF PEA 12.28

3 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 12.54

4 Ryder BALDWIN OAK HILL MIDDL 12.79

5 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 13.24

6 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 13.58

7 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 13.84

Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION DNS

#5 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:45.19 10

2 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 2:49.30 8

3 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 2:49.80 6

4 Faith CARLSON NOTRE DAME DE 2:54.86 5

5 Mary HARMAN ST. PETER 2:55.90 4

6 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 2:56.38 3

7 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 2:57.29 2

8 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 2:57.38 1

9 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:01.55

10 Clare WELCH ST. THERESE 3:05.37

11 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 3:13.20

12 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 3:15.52
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#5 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
13 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 3:23.24

14 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 3:38.24

Kellan WIEBE VISITATION DNS

Lauren RANDO ST. PETER DNS

#6 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 2:27.80 10

2 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 2:29.11 8

3 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 2:31.77 6

4 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 2:33.18 5

5 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 2:35.20 4

6 Anthony CELIO ST. REGIS ACAD 2:36.49 3

7 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 2:36.57 2

8 Blake WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 2:41.21 1

9 Andrew RAVASINI PRESENTATION 2:41.93

10 Graham HOTOP PRESENTATION 2:42.14

11 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 2:42.17

12 Isaac FRENZEL ST. ELIZABETH 2:42.57

13 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 2:44.87

14 Alec RYAN SAINT MICHAEL 2:46.15

15 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 2:49.20

16 Blake DURAND OAK HILL MIDDL 2:49.78

17 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 2:49.92

18 Ben HUMISTON OAK HILL MIDDL 2:52.32

19 Ben OLSCHKI PRESENTATION 3:05.53

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Nick SPRINGER ST. THERESE DNS

Nolan DINGLEY VISITATION DNS

Connor CLUNE ST. PETER DNS

Andre GARCIA ST. THERESE DNS

Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C DNS

#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:03.68 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:06.83 8

3 VISITATION (A) 2:11.96 6

4 ST. THERESE (A) 2:12.31 5

5 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:12.66 4

6 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:15.23 3

7 ST. PETER (A) 2:18.22 2

ST. ELIZABETH (B) DNS

#8 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:53.44 2(1) 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:00.50 2(2) 8

3 ST. THERESE (A) 2:00.61 1(1) 6

4 VISITATION (A) 2:01.91 1(2) 5

5 NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:06.47 2(3) 4

6 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (B) 2:07.73 2(4) 3

7 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:07.85 2(5) 2

8 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:08.19 1(3) 1

9 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:08.20 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ST. THERESE (A) 2:00.61

2 VISITATION (A) 2:01.91

3 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:08.19

4 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:08.20

Section 2 of 2

1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:53.44

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:00.50

3 NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:06.47

4 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (B) 2:07.73

5 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:07.85

#9 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.70 2(1) 10

2 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 1:08.90 2(2) 8

3 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:09.08 3(1) 6

4 Polly FENDLER VISITATION 1:10.45 3(2) 5

5 Claire SOLIS ST. ELIZABETH 1:11.41 1(1) 4

6 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 1:11.85 3(3) 3

7 Faith CARLSON NOTRE DAME DE 1:12.12 3(4) 2

8 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.64 2(3) 1

9 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:13.51 2(4)

10 Ava DANEFF ST. THERESE 1:13.86 3(5)

11 Mary HARMAN ST. PETER 1:15.35 2(5)

12 Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION 1:15.82 2(6)

13 Anna GAST GOOD SHEPHER 1:19.59 3(6)

14 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 1:21.03 3(7)

15 Katherine HARMAN ST. PETER 1:22.29 2(7)

16 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:22.61 3(8)

17 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:23.58 2(8)

18 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 1:37.99 1(2)

Lauren RANDO ST. PETER DNS 1

Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY DNS 1

Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL DNS 1
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#9 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C DNS 1

Ava SMITH ST. PETER DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Claire SOLIS ST. ELIZABETH 1:11.41

2 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 1:37.99

Lauren RANDO ST. PETER DNS

Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C DNS

Ava SMITH ST. PETER DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.70

2 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 1:08.90

3 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.64

4 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:13.51

5 Mary HARMAN ST. PETER 1:15.35

6 Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION 1:15.82

7 Katherine HARMAN ST. PETER 1:22.29

8 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:23.58

Section 3 of 3

1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:09.08

2 Polly FENDLER VISITATION 1:10.45

3 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 1:11.85

4 Faith CARLSON NOTRE DAME DE 1:12.12

5 Ava DANEFF ST. THERESE 1:13.86

6 Anna GAST GOOD SHEPHER 1:19.59

7 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 1:21.03

8 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:22.61

#10 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Samuel KENDRICK ST. THERESE 1:00.48 4(1) 10

2 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 1:00.69 5(1) 8

3 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 1:00.94 3(1) 6

4 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:00.97 5(2) 5

5 Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 1:02.62 3(2) 4

6 Max BROWN PRINCE OF PEA 1:03.30 6(1) 3

7 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:03.48 3(3) 2

8 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:03.76 3(4) 1

9 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:04.48 2(1)

10 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 1:05.80 6(2)

11 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:06.22 3(5)

12 Lamar BASKIN ST. ELIZABETH 1:07.61 6(3)

13 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:08.55 4(2)

#10 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 Griffin BLOEMKER ST. ELIZABETH 1:08.66 6(4)

15 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.12 3(6)

16 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 1:09.43 2(2)

17 Ryne HALLIER ST. THERESE 1:09.96 4(3)

18 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 1:10.77 2(3)

19 Graham HOTOP PRESENTATION 1:11.78 4(4)

20 Marcus TROZZOLO ST. ELIZABETH 1:12.14 2(4)

21 Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.30 4(5)

22 Alec RYAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.61 2(5)

23 Blake WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.95 1(1)

24 Milo WILBER-PARKS NOTRE DAME DE 1:13.39 1(2)

25 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 1:14.63 5(3)

26 Isaac FRENZEL ST. ELIZABETH 1:14.67 4(6)

27 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 1:14.94 3(7)

28 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 1:15.09 3(8)

29 Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE 1:16.30 6(5)

30 Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.57 6(6)

31 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 1:17.75 5(4)

32 Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION 1:18.96 4(7)

33 Kaiden BAHR PRESENTATION 1:19.04 6(7)

34 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:19.39 5(5)

35 Nolan DINGLEY VISITATION 1:22.94 5(6)

Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY DNS 2

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS 2

Andre GARCIA ST. THERESE DNS 4

Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL DNS 5

Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH DNS 5

Luke BOLCH ST. PETER DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 Blake WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.95

2 Milo WILBER-PARKS NOTRE DAME DE 1:13.39

Section 2 of 6

1 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:04.48

2 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 1:09.43

3 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 1:10.77

4 Marcus TROZZOLO ST. ELIZABETH 1:12.14

5 Alec RYAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.61

Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY DNS

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 1:00.94

2 Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 1:02.62

3 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:03.48
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#10 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:03.76

5 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:06.22

6 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.12

7 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 1:14.94

8 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 1:15.09

Section 4 of 6

1 Samuel KENDRICK ST. THERESE 1:00.48

2 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:08.55

3 Ryne HALLIER ST. THERESE 1:09.96

4 Graham HOTOP PRESENTATION 1:11.78

5 Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:12.30

6 Isaac FRENZEL ST. ELIZABETH 1:14.67

7 Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION 1:18.96

Andre GARCIA ST. THERESE DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 1:00.69

2 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:00.97

3 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 1:14.63

4 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 1:17.75

5 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:19.39

6 Nolan DINGLEY VISITATION 1:22.94

Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 Max BROWN PRINCE OF PEA 1:03.30

2 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 1:05.80

3 Lamar BASKIN ST. ELIZABETH 1:07.61

4 Griffin BLOEMKER ST. ELIZABETH 1:08.66

5 Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE 1:16.30

6 Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.57

7 Kaiden BAHR PRESENTATION 1:19.04

Luke BOLCH ST. PETER DNS

#11 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mia COUCH ST. THERESE 28.25  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Alex COUCH ST. THERESE 28.63  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 30.17  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 30.38  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 30.41  (NW) 5(4) 4

6 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.49  (NW) 4(1) 3

7 Emily GROWNEY ST. PETER 30.72  (NW) 4(2) 2

8 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.96  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 30.98  (NW) 3(2)

10 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 31.08  (NW) 2(1)

11 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 31.27  (NW) 2(2)

12 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 31.45  (NW) 3(3)

#11 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 Allison WHEIN ST. REGIS ACAD 31.50  (NW) 1(2)

14 Brianna BENNETT ST. THERESE 31.59  (NW) 5(5)

15 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 31.85  (NW) 3(4)

16 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 31.87  (NW) 4(3)

17 Brianna PARKER ST. ELIZABETH 32.24  (NW) 2(3)

18 Megan SORIANO ST. THERESE 32.28  (NW) 1(3)

19 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 32.93  (NW) 5(6)

20 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 33.36  (NW) 4(4)

21 Ava SMITH ST. PETER 33.69  (NW) 2(4)

22 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 33.73  (NW) 3(5)

23 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 33.74  (NW) 5(7)

24 Shea COWAN ST. PETER 33.88  (NW) 5(8)

25 Paloma GREIM VISITATION 33.98  (NW) 4(5)

26 Marjorie HOTOP PRESENTATION 34.40  (NW) 3(6)

27 Mary HARMAN ST. PETER 34.80  (NW) 4(6)

28 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 34.87  (NW) 3(7)

29 Grace MOORES ST. ELIZABETH 34.93  (NW) 2(5)

30 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 34.98  (NW) 1(4)

31 Katherine HARMAN ST. PETER 35.04  (NW) 4(7)

32 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE 35.19  (NW) 3(8)

33 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 35.31  (NW) 1(5)

34 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 35.63  (NW) 2(6)

35 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 36.30  (NW) 2(7)

36 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 37.18  (NW) 2(8)

Julia ST.JOHN ST. ANDREW MI DNS  (NW) 1

Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.96

2 Allison WHEIN ST. REGIS ACAD 31.50

3 Megan SORIANO ST. THERESE 32.28

4 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 34.98

5 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 35.31

Julia ST.JOHN ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 31.08

2 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 31.27

3 Brianna PARKER ST. ELIZABETH 32.24

4 Ava SMITH ST. PETER 33.69

5 Grace MOORES ST. ELIZABETH 34.93

6 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 35.63

7 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 36.30

8 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 37.18

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
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#11 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 30.38

2 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 30.98

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 31.45

4 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 31.85

5 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 33.73

6 Marjorie HOTOP PRESENTATION 34.40

7 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 34.87

8 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE 35.19

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.49

2 Emily GROWNEY ST. PETER 30.72

3 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 31.87

4 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 33.36

5 Paloma GREIM VISITATION 33.98

6 Mary HARMAN ST. PETER 34.80

7 Katherine HARMAN ST. PETER 35.04

Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mia COUCH ST. THERESE 28.25

2 Alex COUCH ST. THERESE 28.63

3 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 30.17

4 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 30.41

5 Brianna BENNETT ST. THERESE 31.59

6 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 32.93

7 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 33.74

8 Shea COWAN ST. PETER 33.88

#12 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE 25.95  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Jake BOND VISITATION 27.01  (NW) 8(1) 8

3 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 27.19  (NW) 8(2) 6

4 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 27.63  (NW) 7(1) 5

5 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 27.89  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 28.29  (NW) 4(1) 3

7 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 28.32  (NW) 5(1) 2

8 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 28.39  (NW) 8(3) 1

9 Chase ODDO SAINT MICHAEL 28.65  (NW) 3(3)

10 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 29.15  (NW) 1(1)

11 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 29.19  (NW) 9(1)

12 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 29.25  (NW) 9(2)

13 Rhys LUEBBERT ST. THERESE 29.42  (NW) 4(2)

14 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 29.49  (NW) 2(1)

15 Declan SULLIVAN ST. ELIZABETH 29.71  (NW) 1(2)

16 Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL 30.02  (NW) 5(2)

17 Jack MCSHANE ST. PETER 30.02  (NW) 4(3)

18 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 30.17  (NW) 1(3)

#12 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 Lamar BASKIN ST. ELIZABETH 30.22  (NW) 8(4)

20 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 30.30  (NW) 6(1)

21 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 30.35  (NW) 1(4)

22 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 30.35  (NW) 2(2)

23 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 30.43  (NW) 2(3)

24 Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN 30.47  (NW) 1(5)

25 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 30.53  (NW) 3(4)

26 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 30.61  (NW) 5(3)

27 Benjamin MARGHERIO ST. PETER 30.77  (NW) 4(4)

28 Jonathan HOMANT SAINT MICHAEL 30.93  (NW) 5(4)

29 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 31.34  (NW) 7(2)

30 Langston LAFOND ST. PETER 31.85  (NW) 5(5)

31 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 31.89  (NW) 2(4)

32 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 31.96  (NW) 8(5)

33 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.02  (NW) 4(5)

34 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 32.14  (NW) 5(6)

35 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 32.32  (NW) 4(6)

36 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 32.33  (NW) 9(3)

37 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 32.43  (NW) 2(5)

38 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 33.02  (NW) 6(2)

39 Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO 33.02  (NW) 2(6)

40 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 33.13  (NW) 9(4)

41 Braedon TUNLEY ST. ELIZABETH 33.22  (NW) 1(6)

42 Kaiden BAHR PRESENTATION 33.34  (NW) 9(5)

43 Henry SCHEIDERER ST. PETER 33.90  (NW) 2(7)

44 Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE 33.93  (NW) 9(6)

45 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 33.94  (NW) 7(3)

46 Milo WILBER-PARKS NOTRE DAME DE 34.32  (NW) 1(7)

47 John RUYLE SAINT MICHAEL 34.60  (NW) 2(8)

48 Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION 35.03  (NW) 5(7)

49 Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 35.04  (NW) 9(7)

50 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 35.25  (NW) 3(5)

51 Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD 37.51  (NW) 3(6)

52 Tyler JACOBS PRESENTATION 39.06  (NW) 5(8)

Sam TONEY ST. ANDREW MI DNS  (NW) 1

Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 3

Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL DNS  (NW) 3

Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD DNS  (NW) 4

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 4

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 6

Andre GARCIA ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 6

Pierce FISHER VISITATION DNS  (NW) 6

Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 6

Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 6

Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 6

Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 7
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#12 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 7

Connor CLUNE ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 7

Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION DNS  (NW) 7

Will FANNING VISITATION DNS  (NW) 7

Luke BOLCH ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 8

Kevin BRYANT ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 8

Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 8

Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION DNS  (NW) 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 29.15

2 Declan SULLIVAN ST. ELIZABETH 29.71

3 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 30.17

4 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 30.35

5 Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN 30.47

6 Braedon TUNLEY ST. ELIZABETH 33.22

7 Milo WILBER-PARKS NOTRE DAME DE 34.32

Sam TONEY ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Section 2 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 29.49

2 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 30.35

3 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 30.43

4 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 31.89

5 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 32.43

6 Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO 33.02

7 Henry SCHEIDERER ST. PETER 33.90

8 John RUYLE SAINT MICHAEL 34.60

Section 3 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE 25.95

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 27.89

3 Chase ODDO SAINT MICHAEL 28.65

4 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 30.53

5 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 35.25

6 Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD 37.51

Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER DNS

Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Section 4 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 28.29

2 Rhys LUEBBERT ST. THERESE 29.42

3 Jack MCSHANE ST. PETER 30.02

4 Benjamin MARGHERIO ST. PETER 30.77

5 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.02

6 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 32.32

Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD DNS

#12 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 5 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 28.32

2 Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL 30.02

3 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 30.61

4 Jonathan HOMANT SAINT MICHAEL 30.93

5 Langston LAFOND ST. PETER 31.85

6 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 32.14

7 Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION 35.03

8 Tyler JACOBS PRESENTATION 39.06

Section 6 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 30.30

2 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 33.02

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Andre GARCIA ST. THERESE DNS

Pierce FISHER VISITATION DNS

Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 7 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 27.63

2 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 31.34

3 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 33.94

Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Connor CLUNE ST. PETER DNS

Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION DNS

Will FANNING VISITATION DNS

Section 8 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jake BOND VISITATION 27.01

2 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 27.19

3 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 28.39

4 Lamar BASKIN ST. ELIZABETH 30.22

5 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 31.96

Luke BOLCH ST. PETER DNS

Kevin BRYANT ST. THERESE DNS

Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Section 9 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 29.19

2 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 29.25

3 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 32.33

4 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 33.13

5 Kaiden BAHR PRESENTATION 33.34

6 Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE 33.93

7 Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 35.04

Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION DNS
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#13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ST. THERESE (A) 58.21 1(1) 10

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 59.40 2(1) 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 1:01.26 1(2) 6

4 VISITATION (A) 1:01.29 1(3) 5

5 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:01.83 2(2) 4

6 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:03.00 2(3) 3

7 ST. PETER (A) 1:05.42 1(4) 2

8 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:05.99 2(4) 1

9 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 1:07.00 1(5)

10 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:07.06 2(5)

11 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (B) 1:07.60 2(6)

SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) DNS 2

NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ST. THERESE (A) 58.21

2 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 1:01.26

3 VISITATION (A) 1:01.29

4 ST. PETER (A) 1:05.42

5 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 1:07.00

Section 2 of 2

1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 59.40

2 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:01.83

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:03.00

4 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:05.99

5 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:07.06

6 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (B) 1:07.60

SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) DNS

NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 54.08 2(1) 10

2 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 54.46 1(1) 8

3 ST. REGIS ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 54.96 1(2) 6

4 ST. THERESE (A) 55.64 1(3) 5

5 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 57.74 1(4) 4

6 VISITATION (A) 58.07 1(5) 3

7 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (B) 58.26 2(2) 2

8 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 59.57 2(3) 1

9 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 1:02.36 1(6)

10 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:02.46 2(4)

11 ST. PETER (A) 1:06.39 1(7)

12 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:06.92 2(5)

13 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:08.40 2(6)

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

SAINT AGNES CYOKS (B) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 54.46

2 ST. REGIS ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 54.96

3 ST. THERESE (A) 55.64

4 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 57.74

5 VISITATION (A) 58.07

6 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 1:02.36

7 ST. PETER (A) 1:06.39

Section 2 of 2

1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 54.08

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (B) 58.26

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 59.57

4 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:02.46

5 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:06.92

6 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:08.40

SAINT AGNES CYOKS (B) DNS

#17 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 15' 10"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 15' 9"  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Samuel KENDRICK ST. THERESE 15' 5"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 15' 4"  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 15' 21 /2  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 15' 1"  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 14' 71 /2  (NW) 3(3) 2

8 Anthony CELIO ST. REGIS ACAD 14' 7"  (NW) 3(4) 1

9 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 13' 103 /4  (NW) 2(3)

10 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 13' 10"  (NW) 1(3)

11 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 13' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

11 Ryder BALDWIN OAK HILL MIDDL 13' 9"  (NW) 3(5)

13 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 13' 71 /2  (NW) 3(6)

14 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 13' 7"  (NW) 2(4)

15 Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN 13' 53 /4  (NW) 1(5)

16 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13' 4"  (NW) 2(5)

17 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 13' 3"  (NW) 3(7)

18 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 13' 13 /4  (NW) 1(6)

19 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 13' 1"  (NW) 1(7)

19 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 13' 1"  (NW) 2(6)

21 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 111 /4  (NW) 1(8)

22 Blake DURAND OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 7"  (NW) 3(8)

23 Sam FERRARA OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 61 /2  (NW) 2(7)

24 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 12' 51 /2  (NW) 3(9)
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#17 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 Andrew RAVASINI PRESENTATION 12' 31 /2  (NW) 1(9)

26 Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 01 /2  (NW) 1(10)

26 Sam KRAMER OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 01 /2  (NW) 2(8)

28 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 11' 101 /4  (NW) 1(11)

29 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 11' 91 /4  (NW) 1(12)

30 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 11' 51 /4  (NW) 3(10)

31 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 11' 5"  (NW) 2(9)

32 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11' 21 /2  (NW) 1(13)

33 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 11' 11 /2  (NW) 1(14)

34 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 10' 111 /2  (NW) 3(11)

35 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 10' 101 /2  (NW) 3(12)

36 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW) 3(13)

37 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 10' 8"  (NW) 1(15)

38 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 9' 61 /2  (NW) 2(10)

39 John RUYLE SAINT MICHAEL 8' 8"  (NW) 1(16)

39 Edward JUDGE ST. ELIZABETH 8' 8"  (NW) 2(11)

41 Peter REDDIG PRESENTATION 7' 93 /4  (NW) 1(17)

Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD DNS  (NW) 1

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Declan SULLIVAN ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 1

Pierce FISHER VISITATION DNS  (NW) 2

Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Nicholas HAGGERTY NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW) 2

Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Jonathan HOMANT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Langston LAFOND ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 2

Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION DNS  (NW) 2

Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 3

Ivan BURNS VISITATION DNS  (NW) 3

Lamar BASKIN ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 3

Liam DENNIS VISITATION DNS  (NW) 3

Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 3

Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 15' 10"  (NW)

2 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 15' 1"  (NW)

3 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 13' 10"  (NW)

4 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 13' 9"  (NW)

5 Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN 13' 53 /4  (NW)

#17 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 13' 13 /4  (NW)

7 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 13' 1"  (NW)

8 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 111 /4  (NW)

9 Andrew RAVASINI PRESENTATION 12' 31 /2  (NW)

10 Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 01 /2  (NW)

11 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 11' 101 /4  (NW)

12 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 11' 91 /4  (NW)

13 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11' 21 /2  (NW)

14 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 11' 11 /2  (NW)

15 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 10' 8"  (NW)

16 John RUYLE SAINT MICHAEL 8' 8"  (NW)

17 Peter REDDIG PRESENTATION 7' 93 /4  (NW)

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD DNS  (NW)

Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Declan SULLIVAN ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 15' 9"  (NW)

2 Samuel KENDRICK ST. THERESE 15' 5"  (NW)

3 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 13' 103 /4  (NW)

4 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 13' 7"  (NW)

5 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13' 4"  (NW)

6 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 13' 1"  (NW)

7 Sam FERRARA OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 61 /2  (NW)

8 Sam KRAMER OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 01 /2  (NW)

9 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 11' 5"  (NW)

10 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 9' 61 /2  (NW)

11 Edward JUDGE ST. ELIZABETH 8' 8"  (NW)

Jonathan HOMANT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Nicholas HAGGERTY NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW)

Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Pierce FISHER VISITATION DNS  (NW)

Langston LAFOND ST. PETER DNS  (NW)

Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION DNS  (NW)

Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 15' 4"  (NW)

2 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 15' 21 /2  (NW)

3 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 14' 71 /2  (NW)

4 Anthony CELIO ST. REGIS ACAD 14' 7"  (NW)

5 Ryder BALDWIN OAK HILL MIDDL 13' 9"  (NW)

6 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 13' 71 /2  (NW)

7 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 13' 3"  (NW)

8 Blake DURAND OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 7"  (NW)
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#17 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
9 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 12' 51 /2  (NW)

10 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 11' 51 /4  (NW)

11 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 10' 111 /2  (NW)

12 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 10' 101 /2  (NW)

13 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW)

Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW)

Ivan BURNS VISITATION DNS  (NW)

Lamar BASKIN ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW)

Liam DENNIS VISITATION DNS  (NW)

Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW)

#18 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 14' 51 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Josie PICKENS OAK HILL MIDDL 13' 11 /4  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 13' 01 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 113 /4  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Katie GAJEWSKI ST. ELIZABETH 12' 111 /2  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Ava DANEFF ST. THERESE 12' 61 /2  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Bayley STUCKEY ST. JOHN LALAN 12' 31 /2  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 31 /4  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Hannah HAAR OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 23 /4  (NW) 2(6)

10 Allison WHEIN ST. REGIS ACAD 12' 11 /2  (NW) 1(4)

11 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 12' 01 /4  (NW) 2(7)

12 Grace MOORES ST. ELIZABETH 11' 113 /4  (NW) 1(5)

13 Suzie HONAN VISITATION 11' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

14 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 11' 91 /4  (NW) 1(6)

15 Marjorie HOTOP PRESENTATION 11' 81 /2  (NW) 2(9)

16 Fiona MOLLOY VISITATION 11' 71 /2  (NW) 1(7)

17 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 11' 61 /4  (NW) 2(10)

18 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 11' 6"  (NW) 1(8)

19 Clare WELCH ST. THERESE 11' 51 /4  (NW) 1(9)

19 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 11' 51 /4  (NW) 2(11)

21 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 11' 41 /2  (NW) 2(12)

22 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 11' 31 /4  (NW) 1(10)

23 Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE 11' 11 /2  (NW) 1(11)

24 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 01 /2  (NW) 2(13)

25 Francesca BREWSTER ST. ELIZABETH 10' 103 /4  (NW) 2(14)

26 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10' 93 /4  (NW) 1(12)

27 Ava SMITH ST. PETER 10' 91 /4  (NW) 1(13)

28 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 10' 7"  (NW) 1(14)

29 Madelyn MOHART ST. PETER 10' 5"  (NW) 1(15)

30 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 10' 23 /4  (NW) 2(15)

31 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 11 /4  (NW) 1(16)

32 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9' 9"  (NW) 1(17)

#18 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
33 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 9' 21 /2  (NW) 2(16)

34 Emily NAUMANN PRESENTATION 9' 13 /4  (NW) 1(18)

35 Rory FREYERMUTH OAK HILL MIDDL 8' 33 /4  (NW) 2(17)

36 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE8' 21 /2  (NW) 2(18)

37 Paloma GREIM VISITATION 8' 13 /4  (NW) 2(19)

Micah MOSES NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW) 1

Charlotte TURNER VISITATION DNS  (NW) 1

Sylvie WILLARD ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 1

Jessica HAMILTON NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW) 2

Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Josie PICKENS OAK HILL MIDDL 13' 11 /4  (NW)

2 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 113 /4  (NW)

3 Bayley STUCKEY ST. JOHN LALAN 12' 31 /2  (NW)

4 Allison WHEIN ST. REGIS ACAD 12' 11 /2  (NW)

5 Grace MOORES ST. ELIZABETH 11' 113 /4  (NW)

6 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 11' 91 /4  (NW)

7 Fiona MOLLOY VISITATION 11' 71 /2  (NW)

8 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 11' 6"  (NW)

9 Clare WELCH ST. THERESE 11' 51 /4  (NW)

10 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 11' 31 /4  (NW)

11 Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE 11' 11 /2  (NW)

12 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10' 93 /4  (NW)

13 Ava SMITH ST. PETER 10' 91 /4  (NW)

14 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 10' 7"  (NW)

15 Madelyn MOHART ST. PETER 10' 5"  (NW)

16 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 11 /4  (NW)

17 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9' 9"  (NW)

18 Emily NAUMANN PRESENTATION 9' 13 /4  (NW)

Micah MOSES NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW)

Charlotte TURNER VISITATION DNS  (NW)

Sylvie WILLARD ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 14' 51 /2  (NW)

2 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 13' 01 /2  (NW)

3 Katie GAJEWSKI ST. ELIZABETH 12' 111 /2  (NW)

4 Ava DANEFF ST. THERESE 12' 61 /2  (NW)

5 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 31 /4  (NW)

6 Hannah HAAR OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 23 /4  (NW)

7 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 12' 01 /4  (NW)

8 Suzie HONAN VISITATION 11' 10"  (NW)

9 Marjorie HOTOP PRESENTATION 11' 81 /2  (NW)

10 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 11' 61 /4  (NW)
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#18 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 11' 51 /4  (NW)

12 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 11' 41 /2  (NW)

13 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 01 /2  (NW)

14 Francesca BREWSTER ST. ELIZABETH 10' 103 /4  (NW)

15 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 10' 23 /4  (NW)

16 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 9' 21 /2  (NW)

17 Rory FREYERMUTH OAK HILL MIDDL 8' 33 /4  (NW)

18 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE8' 21 /2  (NW)

19 Paloma GREIM VISITATION 8' 13 /4  (NW)

Jessica HAMILTON NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW)

Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

#19 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 50' 51 /2 10

2 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 36' 1" 8

3 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 35' 5" 6

4 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 34' 71 /2 5

5 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 34' 2" 4

6 Brody HILLS PRINCE OF PEA 32' 8" 3

7 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 31' 81 /2 2

8 Henry SCHEIDERER ST. PETER 29' 91 /2 1

9 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 29' 7"

10 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 29' 5"

11 Benjamin MARGHERIO ST. PETER 29' 4"

12 Alijah NEWMAN HOLY CROSS CY 28' 81 /2

13 Marcus TROZZOLO ST. ELIZABETH 28' 51 /2

14 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 28' 21 /2

15 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 27' 10"

16 Cormac MCKENNA NOTRE DAME DE26' 11"

17 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 26' 3"

18 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 25' 11"

19 Tyler JACOBS PRESENTATION 24' 2"

20 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 23' 51 /2

21 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 23' 2"

22 Sam FERRARA OAK HILL MIDDL 22' 111 /2

23 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 22' 81 /2

24 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 22' 71 /2

25 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 22' 3"

26 Kevin BRYANT ST. THERESE 22' 0"

27 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 21' 101 /2

28 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 21' 10"

29 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 21' 91 /2

30 Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 21' 81 /2

31 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 21' 51 /2

32 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 21' 1"

33 Kannon HUDSON NOTRE DAME DE20' 11"

#19 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
34 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16' 9"

35 Bode DAVIS PRESENTATION 13' 9"

Connor CLUNE ST. PETER DNS

Nicholas HAGGERTY NOTRE DAME DEDNS

Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER DNS

#20 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Lauryn ROACH ST. ANDREW MI 28' 7" 10

2 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 26' 3" 7

2 Francesca BREWSTER ST. ELIZABETH 26' 3" 7

4 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 25' 7" 5

5 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 24' 10" 4

6 Rory FREYERMUTH OAK HILL MIDDL 24' 3" 3

7 Hannah HAAR OAK HILL MIDDL 24' 0" 2

8 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 23' 9" 1

9 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 23' 5"

10 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 23' 2"

11 Frances GROVES ST. ELIZABETH 23' 1"

12 Sydney CULBERTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 21' 6"

13 Samantha DORSCH PRESENTATION 21' 1"

13 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 21' 1"

13 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 21' 1"

16 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 19' 6"

17 Anna GAST GOOD SHEPHER 18' 10"

18 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 17' 10"

19 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 17' 8"

20 Emily NAUMANN PRESENTATION 17' 2"

21 Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C 15' 7"

Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Jessica HAMILTON NOTRE DAME DEDNS

Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Micah MOSES NOTRE DAME DEDNS

Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE DNS

Bayley STUCKEY ST. JOHN LALAN DNS

Whitney WOODBURY ST. THERESE DNS

#21 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 142' 7" 10

2 Cormac MCKENNA NOTRE DAME DE81' 3" 8

3 Will FANNING VISITATION 79' 101 /2 6

4 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 78' 91 /2 5

5 Bode DAVIS PRESENTATION 67' 81 /2 4

6 Sam FERRARA OAK HILL MIDDL 66' 4" 3

7 Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL 64' 6" 2
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#21 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 60' 71 /2 1

9 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 57' 3"

10 Tyler JACOBS PRESENTATION 55' 6"

11 Kaiden BAHR PRESENTATION 54' 7"

12 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 53' 1"

13 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 52' 111 /2

14 Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION 52' 81 /2

15 Kannon HUDSON NOTRE DAME DE50' 71 /2

16 Kevin BRYANT ST. THERESE 50' 2"

17 Declan SULLIVAN ST. ELIZABETH 48' 10"

18 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 47' 7"

19 Ben OLSCHKI PRESENTATION 42' 3"

20 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 39' 9"

21 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 36' 0"

22 Peter REDDIG PRESENTATION 35' 101 /2

23 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 35' 21 /2

24 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 34' 61 /2

Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

#22 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 49' 10" 10

2 Rory FREYERMUTH OAK HILL MIDDL 46' 10" 8

3 Lauryn ROACH ST. ANDREW MI 45' 5" 6

5 Sydney CULBERTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 42' 9" 5

6 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 42' 2" 4

7 Hannah HAAR OAK HILL MIDDL 35' 5" 3

Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Whitney WOODBURY ST. THERESE DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Regis Academy Middle School SRAM 55

2 St. Therese STTE 50

3 Prince Of Peace CYOKS POP1 48

4 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 38

5 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 33

6 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS HRW1 31

7 St. Elizabeth STEE 27

8 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDMS 26

9 Visitation VES 23

10 Holy Spirit CYOKS HS21 17

11 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 13

12 Presentation Middle School PREM 10

13 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 7

14 Oak Hill Middle School OHMS 5

Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

14 Ascension CYOKS ASC1 5

16 Saint Ann CYOKS SAN1 1

16 St. Peter STPE 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Therese STTE 54

2 Holy Spirit CYOKS HS21 43

2 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 43

4 St. Elizabeth STEE 37

5 Prince Of Peace CYOKS POP1 33

6 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 32

7 Oak Hill Middle School OHMS 29

8 Good Shepherd CYOKS GS21 21

9 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDMS 20

10 Visitation VES 16

10 St. Andrew Middle School ANDY 16

12 St. Peter STPE 14

13 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 10

14 John Paul II CYOKS JP21 7

15 Presentation Middle School PREM 4

16 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS HRW1 3

16 St. John LaLande STJL 3
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